507548049 10/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7594940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACTIVAERO GMBH	03/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECTURA GMBH	
Street Address:	ROBERT-KOCH-ALLEE 29	
City:	GAUTING	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	82131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D697200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)736-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127361940

Email: ysukhorska@ddkpatent.com, ddk@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Address Line 1: 589 EIGHTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	468.1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLYE B. DAVIDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Leslye B. Davidson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChangeCertificate-VecturaGmbH#page1.tif

PATENT 507548049 REEL: 062202 FRAME: 0650

Certification pursuant § 21 BNotO

Pursuant to § 21 of the national rules and regulations for German notaries (Bundesnotarordnung) the undersigned notary certifies after today's inspection of the electronic commercial register for Marburg regarding number HRB 4102 that

- a) registered there is the company Vectura GmbH (the "Company"), and
- b) that the former name of the Company was until March 26, 2014 Activaero GmbH, and
- c) that the name of the Company has been changed to Vectura GmbH effective March 26, 2014.

Frankfurt a/M, February 16, 2015

Civil Law Notary

PATENT

REEL: 062202 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 10/17/2022